PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7518069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
METON GRAVURE TECHNOLOGIES, LTD.	05/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICR IOANNOU S.A.	
Street Address:	INOFYTA INDUSTRIAL AREA	
City:	VIOTIA	
State/Country:	GREECE	
Postal Code:	INOFYTA PC32011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9731496
Patent Number:	10844505
Patent Number:	9903036
Patent Number:	10391759
Patent Number:	9539844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122368500

Email: docket@cookalex.com
Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX LTD.

Address Line 1: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2004

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0752-0025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YANIRA LUGO
SIGNATURE:	/Yanira Lugo/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2022
·	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 060969 FRAME: 0295 source=Assignment document USA concerning assignment to ICR IOANNOU S.A_#page1.tif source=Assignment document USA concerning assignment to ICR IOANNOU S.A_#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060969 FRAME: 0296

USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, METON Gravure Technologies, Ltd. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of Great Britain, having a place of Business at Batchworth House, Batchworth Place, Church Street, Richmansworth WD3 1JE Hertfordshire, Great Britain is fully owner by way of the following U.S. Patents and the inventions covered thereby:

U.S. patents Nos. 9,731,496, 10,844,505, 9.903,036, 10,391,759 and 9,539,844

WHEREAS, ICR IOANNOU S.A. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of Greece, having a place of Business at Inofyta Industrial Area, Inofyta PC32011, Viotia, Greece wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. patents and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom it May Concern, be it known for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions and to said Letters Patents covered thereby for the United States of America, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, ICR IOANNOU S.A. to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms for which said patent and patent applications fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by METON Gravure Technologies, Ltd. had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the inventions for which said patent and patent applications, with the right to sue for and collect the same for ICR IOANNOU S.A.'s own use and for the use of ICR IOANNOU S.A.'s successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, METON Gravure Technologies, Ltd. convenants that she has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 060969 FRAME: 0297 EXECUTED this day of CC/05/2022

USA

METON Gravure Technologies, Ltd.

BY CRIMYLYGY CATSOLION

EXECUTED this , day of 6 5 2022

ICR IOANNOU S.A.

BY. YINDOIC CANNOU

^EO

PATENT REEL: 060969 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 09/01/2022